



Belbari Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive Belbari, Morang Province No. 1, Nepal

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) Date of Publication:-03/02/2021

invitation for Online Bids for the Construction of Black Top Road on Ward No 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10 Contract Identification No: BM/MOR/W/NCB-05-077-078 Date of publication: 03-02-2021 00:00

 Belbari Municipality, Morang invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Construction of Black Top Road on Ward No 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10 under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

The estimated amount for the works is Rs. (in NRs) 13815350.62 (Exclusive of VAT Contingencies and including PS)

 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Belbari Municipality, Morang, Belbari, Morang, Belbari Municipality, Morang, Province One, Nepal or may visit

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. Bidder can download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www. bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, tax clearance of F/Y 076/077 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.0 till null during office hours.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Name of the office: Belbari, Municipality, Morang

Office account no: 2430100301010002

- 4. electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 05-03-2021 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 05-03-2021
 14:00 at the office of Belbari Municipality, Morang
 - Belbari, Morang

Belbari Municipality, Morang

Province One

Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 410000.0, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 7. Other information not mentioned above is as per public procurement act 2063 and public procurement regulation 2064 with last amendment.
- 8. The employers reserves the right to amend and correct at any time in case of any discrepancies or error in bidding document tender notice or any other document.
- 9. Belbari municipality, Belbari Morang reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annual the process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.
- Employer name: Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang. Attention: Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang. Email:belbarimunmorang@gmail.com